

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 19173, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the execution of a Cooperative Agreement with the Oak Park Neighborhood Association for the furnishing of a Positive Parenting Program as part of anti-drug and violent crime prevention activities, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$20,000.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 19173, June 6, 2016

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Drug Commission has recommended an agreement with the Oak Park Neighborhood Association, for its Positive Parenting Program, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$20,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Positive Parenting Program is a pilot project that will assist non-custodial parents who desire to re-engage in the life of their children; and,

WHEREAS, this program will help with steps to rebuild broken relationships and reduce violent behavior with an emphasis on conflict resolution, anger management, effective communication, and professional career development; and,

WHEREAS, a Cooperative Agreement with the Oak Park Neighborhood Association for the furnishing of this program is in the best interests of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

File #: 19173, Version: 0				
BE IT RESOLVED by t	he County Legislature	e of Jackson C	County, Missouri, th	at the County Executive
be and hereby is author	orized to execute a C	ooperative Ag	greement with the	Oak Park Neighborhood
Association, for the fur	nishing of the Positiv	e Parenting P	rogram, in the am	ount of \$20,000.00, in a
form to be approved by	the County Counseld	or; and,		
BE IT FURTHER RE	SOLVED that the D	irector of Fin	ance and Purcha	sing be and hereby is
authorized to make all	payments, including fi	nal payment o	on the agreement.	
Effective Date: This R Legislature.	esolution shall be effe	ective immedia	ately upon its pass	age by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FO	DRM:			
Chief Deputy County C	ounselor	County Co	unselor	
Certificate of Passage				
I hereby certify passed on June 13, 20				June 6, 2016, was duly on were as follows:
Yeas9		Nays	0	
Abstaining	0	Absent	0	

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

File #: 19173, Version: 0			
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	008 4402 56005 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund COMBAT Prevention Community Crime Prevention		
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$20,000.00		
Date	Chief Financial Officer		